
Palomar College Registration Timetable 
Spring – Fall 2026 Approved
Spring 2026 Semester (Jan 26 – May 23, 2026) 

Sep 15, 2025 (Mon) Applications accepted 

Sep 29, 2025 (Mon) Class Schedule Available / MyPalomar 

Oct 22, 2025 (Wed) Priority Appointment Deadline 

Oct 23, 2025 (Thu) Registration Appointments emailed 

Oct 27, 2025 (Mon) Priority Registration begins 

Nov 3, 2025 (Mon) Open Registration begins 

Nov 17, 2025 (Mon) Drop for Non-Payment begins 

Dec 12, 2025 (Fri) Final Drop for Non-Payment 

Jan 26, 2026 (Mon) Semester begins 

Feb 2, 2026 (Mon) Spring eBills sent 

Summer 2026 Session (Jun 15 – Aug 8, 2026) 

Oct 1, 2025 (Wed) Summer/Fall 2026 Applications accepted 

Apr 6, 2026 (Mon) Class Schedule Available / MyPalomar 

Apr 29, 2026 (Wed) Priority Appointment Deadline 

Apr 30, 2026 (Thurs) Registration Appointments emailed 

May 4, 2026 (Mon) Registration begins – Summer 

May 11, 2026 (Mon) Open Registration – Summer 

May 18, 2026 (Mon) Drop for Non-Payment begins 

June 12, 2026 (Fri) Final Drop for Non-Payment 

Jun 15, 2026 (Mon) Session begins 

Jun 22, 2026 (Mon) Summer eBills sent 



 

Fall 2026 Semester (Aug 24 – Dec 19, 2026) 

Oct 1, 2025 (Wed) Summer/Fall 2026 Applications accepted 

Apr 6, 2026 (Mon) Class Schedule Available / MyPalomar 

Apr 29, 2026 (Wed) Priority Appointment Deadline 

Apr 30, 2026 (Thurs) Registration Appointments emailed 

May 4, 2026 (Mon) Registration begins – Fall 

May 11, 2026 (Mon) Open Registration – Fall 

Jul 13, 2026 (Mon) Drop for Non-Payment begins 

Aug 21, 2026 (Fri) Final Drop for Non-Payment 

Aug 24, 2026 (Mon) Semester begins 

Aug 31, 2026 (Mon) Fall eBills sent 

 


